1    Model 9338 - Unistrike Locking
UNISTRIKE LOCKING
Model 9338
COMPACT MORTISE MOUNTING - EASY SURFACE MOUNTING
2   Model 9338 - Unistrike Locking
THE UNISTRIKE 9338 SUPPLEMENTARY LOCKING
THE TECHNOLOGY
The innovative Unistrike 9338 locking is an

UNISTRIKE
HOW TO ORDER
MORTISE – WOOD DOOR INSTALLATION
MORTISE – METAL DOOR INSTALLATION
Part #  Description
ES-9338-  -  -  E91 9338 Set Fail Safe 12V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ53-E91 / 9338-------00)
ES-9338-  -  -  F91 9338 Set Fail Safe 24V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ53-F91 / 9338-------00)
Part #  Description
ES----34G35-01 Redius Strike
Part #  Description
ES-9338RR- -  -E91 9338 Set Monitoring Fail Safe 12V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ63-----E91 / 9338---------00)
ES-9338RR- -  -  F91 9338 Set Monitoring Fail Safe 24V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ63-----F91 / 9338----------00)
Choose 1 Set:
Required:
Part #  Description
ES----68935-01 Square strike plate
Required:
Part #  Description
ES-9338-  -  -  E91 9338 Set Fail Safe 12V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ53-E91 / 9338-------00)
ES-9338-  -  -  F91 9338 Set Fail Safe 24V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ53-F91 / 9338-------00)
Part #  Description
ES-9338RR- -  -E91 9338 Set Monitoring Fail Safe 12V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ63-----E91 / 9338---------00)
ES-9338RR- -  -  F91 9338 Set Monitoring Fail Safe 24V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ63-----F91 / 9338----------00)
Choose 1 Set:
Effective Order Form for 2023
SURFACE MOUNTED – METAL AND WOODEN DOOR INSTALLATION
Required:
Choose 1 Set:
Optional:
Part #
ES-9338- - 1N-9100 Surface Strike Housing 9338 Powder Coating RAL 9006
Part #
ES-9338-SET- -9100 Housing for Magnetic Latch, Including Mounting Bracket & Screws
Part #
ES-9338-4-  -  -9100 Spacer Plate Set 9338 (1x5mm / 3x2mm)
Part #  Description
ES-9338-3-W1-9100 Mounting L-Bracket for 9338
Part #  Description
ES-9338-  -  -  E91 9338 Set Fail Safe 12V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ53-E91 / 9338-------00)
ES-9338-  -  -  F91 9338 Set Fail Safe 24V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ53-F91 / 9338-------00)
Part #  Description
ES-9338RR- -  -E91 9338 Set Monitoring Fail Safe 12V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ63-----E91 / 9338---------00)
ES-9338RR- -  -  F91 9338 Set Monitoring Fail Safe 24V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ63-----F91 / 9338----------00)
Choose 1 Set:
Optional:
Part #
ES-9338- - 1N-9100 Surface Strike Housing 9338 Powder Coating RAL 9006
Part #
ES-9338-SET- -9100 Housing for Magnetic Latch, Including Mounting Bracket & Screws
Part #
ES-9338-4-  -  -9100 Spacer Plate Set 9338 (1x5mm / 3x2mm)
Part #  Description
ES-9338-3-W1-9100 Mounting L-Bracket for 9338
SURFACE MOUNTED – GLASS DOOR INSTALLATION
* Adhesive Set may be needed but not included
Cover plate set
Self-adhesive cover film to cover the bonding
surface when mounted on glass surfaces. Consists of two screening films and one cleaning cloth.
Part #
ES-9338-5-  -  -9100
Part #  Description
ES-9338-  -  -  E91 9338 Set Fail Safe 12V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ53-E91 / 9338-------00)
ES-9338-  -  -  F91 9338 Set Fail Safe 24V DC W/O Face Plate, UNI, (138TQ53-F91 / 9338-------00)
Part #  Description